
Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 3:17 PM

To: ' 'yonghong.lim@veolia.com'

Cc: Admin A
Subject ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. XD 318D AND SLR 96901ALONG

JALAN BOON LAY ON 29.01 .2019

Attachments: Authorization Letter (sample).pdf

lmportance:

VEOTIA ES SINGAPORE INDUSTRIAT PTE tTD
Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4lASM19002OttlKta3 l(S9M01CD4
YOUR REF : XD 318D
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOTVING NOS. XD 318D AND StR 9690T ATONG JATAN BOON LAY ON

29.OL.20L9

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by

your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your

policy.

We have received a claim from M/s MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SLR 96901

against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided with Third

Party vehicle SLR 96901 while changing lane. As such, liability is down against us.

please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result ofthe claim against

your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights

afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct

of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7

davs from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter if not provided at A .

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

o Drive/s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

r Coloured photographs of damage to all vehhles involved (lf any)

. Copy of the letter of authorization (for driving company vehicle)

o Video footage of accident (if any)

High



. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

' lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your regar representative(s) and the status of the craim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA,s prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed ofthe
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6g41 2132 or email us at
poh kin @ lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com I faat 6741-410g

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industdal park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4og933)

! !t{\! !:1.-*
Sauc the €arth. Pnht an/y uhen icc.srorrl.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use.of the int6tded recipient. Use or distribution by anunintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you ,""uiu"o tnJ 
"-rriiin error, ptease do notread this e-mail or any attached items Please delete the e-mailand all attachments, incruaing any copieslhereof, and inform thesender that you have dereted the e-mair, afi attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you. "



To

Date

FROM

CLAIM VEHICLE No

A JIDENT DATE

LOCATION

OTHER VEHICLE

Letter of Authorisation

?'\'h,,t'\
MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

'160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singaporc 575722

HUANG YISHU (Name of Owner & PolicyholdeQ

29t1nyg

ALONG JLN BOON LAY

xD318D

1

a,

lr,
()

I hereby authorise MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD to i
Proceed with the repair (th6 repair) to the above accident (the accident) damaged vehicte
(the vehicle); and

Act as sole and principal agent to claim on my behalffor lhe damaged to th6 vehicle
and / or bodily injury sustalned as a result of the accident from third parly and / or resolved
(Claim against own lnsurer)

Act as sole and principal agent to claim on my behalf for the damaged to the vehicle
and / or bodily injury sustained as a result of the accident from third party and / or third party
insurer in question until the cla,m is whotly completed, setfled and / or resolved.
(Claim agalnst Thlrd Party)

I confirm that MBM'B aulhorisation shall include without limitation paying for all the relevant
reports / documents, corresponding and negotiating with the insurer / third party and any
other relevant parties, correspondance of any nature with solicitors, appointing solicitors to
act in connectlon with the claim and, any or all such other tasks concerning lhe setflement,
resolution and / or completion of the claim.

Where authorising party is not vehicle owner and policyholder



EXCEPT :.

a. Such as matters or task that the insurer / thlrd party and / or the law requires me to personally
attend to i and

b. The submission of lhe claim to the insurer (Where applicable)

3 I understand if I submit a claim of whatever nature to my own insurer I FOURTEEN DAYS (14 days) t
after the accident (or such other time stipulated by my own insurer and / or the law), Euch claim will not
or may not be accepted by my own lnsurer.

4 lfurther conflrm and accept that i
' a. To the extent permitted by laws i

i) Iwill indemniry and keep MBM indemnify in connection with or arising from the claim ; and

ii) That not with outstanding the agreement or otherwise, under no circumstance will I

(ointly or severally) in any manner hold MBM liable for losses / damages of whatever nature
arising or in connection withthe claim.

b. MBM does not guarantee and never represent that the insurer / third party will fully indemniry me for the
damage and / or the repaifs cost and, that I shall be and continue to be liable to MBM for the whole ol
the repair's cost.

. 5 As the exlend to which the insurer / third party will lndemnlfy me or be liable is not conclusive, I agree to
place a deposit of $ 

- 

(excluding Gst) for the repair's cost.

6 I agree and accept MBM deposit refund policy, Ifthe final successful percentage of indemnilication /
contribution / laibility from or of the insurer / third party in respect of the repal/s cost to me i

a. 50% and below - NO REFUND

b. 1OO% . FULL REFUNO



7 I shall inform and foMard to MBM all correspondence and letters recelvod by me frcm the insurer /
third party, any other insurer, solicitors governmenlal authorities and / or, any other relevant party.

I I shall fully co-op€rate with and act expeditiously on any requesls by MBM, particularly the signing /
endorsement / execution ofany "Discharge Voucher", failling which lshall be liable to MBM forlhe
full repair costs and the expenses incurred (dhectly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.

9 ln any caso if the claim is repudiated by the insurer ot the third party, I shall be liable to MBM for the
full repalr costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indlrectly) by MBM in conneotion with the claim.

10 lshall not !

a. respond to conespondence and letter; and

b. negotiate agree or accept any other from the insurer / third parly or any other relevant party;
without consultation of and expressed approvalfrom MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.

11 ln consideration hereof (including without limitation MBM'S agreeing to repair the vehicle and defer
demanding payment of the repair's cost), I wholly assign to MBM WHEELPoWER PTE. LTD. All
proceeds of the claim for r

a. the repair's costs and

b. damage, compensation, interesl, cost (including party-to-party legal costs on a full indemnityI .i basis and expenses in connection with the accident, repair and / or claim; which MBM shall
be further entitled to apportion in its absolute discretion wlth any excess being paid by MBM
to me as it deems fit in its absolute discreiion.

1? I further confirm that payment to MBM or to any person (which shall include a body corporaie)
authorised by you to receive payment in lieu shall constitute a good effective discharge of lhe
payment obligations by any party ofthe aforesaid proceeds of my claim and that I shall not be

authorised in law to receive payment.



13 I understand.and agree that MBM will not be liable if

the delay of receMng parts is oaused by supplierc

the Loss of Use/Loss of income olalm amount provided by the insurer of tho third party
is lower than desircd and that MBM will not top up to the expeoted amount.

b.

Withnessb Signature

Name . 1arru

-

NRIC :

t

t ,1+ MBM has the right not to discloss any correspondences to the oilent.

Name :

NRIC :

Address :

HUANG YISHU

s87784458

(l

signature/ Company Stamp (i, appicablE): or
Authorising party's SignaturB / Company Shmp (f apdeable)



WITHoUT pREJUD,TtE rn.
(a),fllul(rs' 9!brc{jato1 Ckqrnandor
(b) Any Por8ondl hlury Ctolrns

[Nol€: ]'hls Nclica s4pclc.ilos dny
lflconslsl(rrclaa loui lll hi!
Di6churgB Vouchor]

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

We confhmed that we have the authonty ofour cllent to act for and on their

NOTEI

1. PI€ASE EXPRESSLY RESENVIYOUN CIITNI'S RtGH]5IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SE LEMENIDOCUMENT.2' THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PRUUOICE BASIS AND SHOUTD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN AOMISSION OF
HAB[.tTy ON AXA ANO THaR CUENT/TOR?FEASOR tN ANV MANN€R WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA NESTRVES IHEIR RIGHTS UND€B THE POIICY TERMS & CONOITIONS AS W€Tt AS THEIN NIGHTS IN tAW.

only arrpliEnble to rental clalm - AII document are to be submltted wtth thts set ement confirmation. ln the event, rental
agreement / lnvolces are notQaelved within 7 doys of thls sign ed conliflnation, we wlll automa cally revert to loss ofuse claim
perthe NIMA rates.

we/l @nfirmed that thlt li a full and ,inal settl€ment that we.nd or our client have/had/has agalnst you (AxA and their
polrcyholder/authorised drrver/tortreasorl for any and all losses {pa st/presenr/futu re) a rrsrng from thi5 arcident.

worftrhop stamp

acaldenl.

D"tru
stamp llfSignature of

Name of
Date: )S D3l >o

Slgnalure of Wtne5j
Nameof Witnees:
Date, ?r101 lD

i-\L
Slgnature ofAXA'5
Name ofAXA t su/veyor /flefrresentative:Date 1o\rtzBro

AXAlnsurancePteLtd(CompanyReg.No,r I999035t21,1)

8 sh€nlon Way ii24.O1AX1A To\rer SinBapore 068811

Ax.A customer centre #01-11/2?
Telephoner +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg

Vehicl€ Nol X0 318D {lnsd veh)

Modelr llIERCEDES BENZ C3S0sLR 9690l {TP veh}
Date ol accid€nt/ Timel 25t01t2019

LTA/ GIA Search FE€

for Non 6lA Bedsteicd Wo.lchop I egreed t ia bility

ForGlA Reglstered Workshop: @
BOI,A tisblllty; 100 (16) Assessed riabiflty (r).---{%)
' Asseste.l Liobility to be li ed only lor chohl.olisions ond for Eoreswherc BOLAdoes tbt oppty.



rlrul
nE[T-A-CAR

All cheques mult be thade payable lo BKII, Rent A Cqr Pte Ltd,
Pleosewrite thevehicle ond irNolce hutt ber ot the reserve,

TAX INVOICE
GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE INVOICE NO.

27-Feb-2019 A 38953

INVOICE TO

HUANC YISHU
BLK 669C
JURONO WEST STREET 64
#05-6E
SINCAPORE 643669

VHA NO. DUE DATE VEH. NO.

438953 27 -F&-20t9 sKK 7606 T

DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT

R.ENIAI FROM 30 JANUARY 2OI9 TO 19 FEBRUARY 2019
YOUR R-EP: SLR 9690 L

Danny Ong
ClaiansAdvasor
HP: s328 8668

20 180.00 3,600.00

csT @ 7% $-252.00

TOTAL $3,852.00



l,'^
IAf,' Noi 20-0106276-0

| 6223 1122

BKW RENT A
120 LoweiD6lla Road #02-15 Cendox Qentre

\R PTE LTD
165208'lel:6138 7717 Fai: 6738 6666 VHANO:A 38953

ACRA Nor 20-0106276-D

24 HOURS
AGREEMENT Worksllop: lt) )< tl1

os-

Occupallon

D/L Typel

D&lng Erp: i, /
P**d D,'., 5/ 3/ r 0 I s

re(o)

Nam€ (as ln uc)

s( )

Orivlng

Orlvlng Llcanc8 No: Pa$od I &plry Dab: 

-

D[Typ6r Looallnl'Iothors: Conlacl No: --

4:-2h
rlln\ L,

INDICATEI

I hav6 raad and agres lo lho t6rms and condltloo on both 6id€s of Ihls agro6m6ht
payabl6 loderthE agr€emenl and for parklng and l.afllc lnftlngemenb may be bl

hade on the charoe/cr6dlt card voucher. All lnformallon I hav€ bssn Olver

NoN wAivER EXCEsslsubj;cr tai csT):
ACCESSORIES CHEOK

O Data Card6 O camora Systsms Q Hub cap Radlo / CD CerHdgo

O Jack Q Tyr6 Open€r O Peirolcep B spsre Tyao

IMPORTANT
1. rhB Hk€r.nd he aulhorlzed drivor rnusl be ovor 23 yeaE ofag€ 5nd undol65

y€a,s aad b€ I'ordlns valld ddving llcsnsss and lsve a miniDlum or 2 yesrs reoular
ind oualiUed drlvind 6xoo,loncs. Failuro lo c,tlseN€ stlpulallon mav rsturn all
daha;6s cosls Lo bi Boms bv lhe Hkor/lh6 Aulho.ls.d D.iv6r

,z ai ;-Jn',iti ,l'i 
",,rotr"o "irt' 

pei,ol ana stroulO ret,:rn€d wIIi p€rrol l€vol ll[6wls€.
AseNlc€ charao ol'$5on lop ola p€lrgl6urchalgs is payabl€ by lho hl'er should
he railto retuni lh€ vehlcle al lho aDDroprlstd p€lrol l6vel.

3 No,6lu,id d6arlv r€lurlr olvehlde.Ihs hl.6t shsllbs liabJs lor addlllonal cturgss
lor anvtnl6 rotorn'al lh€ rale showr od hour p€r dav.lndusiv€ oICOW snd/o, PAI
whero'applicsbls.  ny r€lirrns atLi our opsl'3tlon hours wlll bo charged ar e lull

4. us; ol lh6 vahlcl€ lor illoqal ouflros6 (For lnslan@j h connsciion wilh |hon, drug
Dsrldrino or rraf,ickrnq. smuoslino), is slriclly p,ohitit34.

s V6r'i.la-crricrlv.for Slntarior€ use onlv and mav not be ddvon ou( ol Slngapolo
*irh.Li ;'ioi ;nt6n c;nlenl ol BKW hsn! A ci, Ple Lld Thq hkor ls llable lor a
!e,rallvi€6 ol$2OO in addlllonallo lhs apPropdale lnsura^cElop up h lha caso
ol non.tl6closur6 oJ MrJaFia usaoo.

6. Ilre hiror End/or d;jvor shbll bs r€sponsluls lor alldanragas or lossos howsoover
causBd. allkiffic vlolalions. finos and p€nallle,.S Fpos€d on lh6 vshlcl€ lorcausBd all kiffic vlolallons, finos anC p€nallles lmpos€d on lh6 vshtcl€ lor
lvheGo;vor reason rn rsEoactolor h conn€clion wkh lls us€ o, opgr€llon,
The hh€. and/or drivsr sh;llbs responsrblero, allclalms, damag€6,loa!6s,7- The hka. and/or drivsr
increased lnsumnco Pr noh-wavlor oxc€ss a.d cost €)Qonso (includhg

Dsy Anil 'I'imd Ths vohlols ls Rsturnsd To aKW R€nt A Car.Pls Ltd And Ths s8'ns

!hal
rb
,.by

lr,



Land TranspolQ 
tuthoritv

Land Transporl Authorlty
1o Sln Mlng brtvo
Singapors 57570 1

GST Roglslratlon No, : M4-0006S29-2

Recelpl No. : ITNET4OOoo- 190129-OO 1254

Provlorrs Rocelpt No. :

S/N ltom Descrlptlon/
Busln€ss Tianaacfl on RoferGnce
No.

Result of lnsurance Enqulry - XD318D
As at 29 Jan 2019/1'1:50:00
lnsuranc€ Co: A)(A INSURANCE pTE LTD
1 lnsuranc€ Enqulry - XD318D

Ehqulry Fes
2019012s122A39444078

Please ensure that all payments to the Authorlty are good and prompfly setfied by the payment servrce
provlder,l flnanclal lnstltution. othen dso, th6 transactlon and rocolpt ls consldorod vold and lata fso

may apply.

Amount
After cST

1s$)

1l29l2n1A

> Back to OneMotoring

print Date/Time ;

Rec€ipt Datemme ;

Tax lnvoice/Receipt

29 Jan 2019 I '12:29i25

29 Jan 2019 I 12,,29',25

Amount cST
Before Amount

csr(s$) 1s$)

Sub.Total

Total Botoro Roundlng

Roundlng Olfforonce

Total Amount Payabto

Pald By

xxxxxxxxx$qB7g6

Total

C€sh Chango

Tsndor€d Amount

Excess Refundablo Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAYI

7.00 0.49

7.00 0.49

7.00 0.4s

7.45

7.45

7.49

0.04

7.45

7.45

7.4s

0.00

7.45

0.00

Crodlt Card:
Vlsa/Mqslercard

htrps:/wn.t6.gousg/la/vry0cuorvcomplstepaym6htTtuNU I luN_tu=t-llJUIUU] I I


